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Program Information

Program Name Duke University, Department of Cultural Anthropology

General Description / Special Programs

Established

Country UNITED STATES
State NC

City Durham

Address Line 1 Campus Box 90091
Address Line 2 205 Friedl Building

Address Line 3

Zip

Fax (919) 681-8483
Phone1 (919) 684-5012
Phone2

Email1

Email2

Email3

Website http://www.culturalanthropology.duke.edu


https://guide.americananthro.org/422/Duke-University-Department-of-Cultural-Anthropology

Program Details

Degrees Offered

Tuition Information

Highest Degree Offered

Certificate Info

Other Degree Requirements

AA/ AS Requirements

BA/BS Field Areas

BA/ BS Requirements

MA/ MS Requirements

MA/MS Specializations

PhD Field Areas

Phd Requirements

Research Facilities

Support Opportunities

Library Resources
Internships Available
Internship Info
Internship Required
Publications
Collections

Grants Or Funding
Misc Information
Phd Specializations

Certs Offered

Cultural Anthropology PhD, BA major

PhD

e Anthropology
e Cultural Anthropology

A total of ten courses distributed in the following manner: Cultural Anthropology
101, 301 and 302; six courses at the 100 level or above, including at least one at
the 300 level or above; one additional cultural anthropology course at any level.
Students must take at least five of their ten courses with instructors whose
primary appointment is in the Department of Cultural Anthropology. No more than
three courses may be transferred from other institutions or study abroad.

e Anthropology
e Cultural Anthropology

Fifteen or 18 graded courses (depending on your track), no more than three
independent studies. At least two courses in disciplines outside of Cultural
Anthropology. Theories Exam at the end of the first year; portfolio; fieldwork
specialization workshop; dissertation. All students are required to take a course
on methods and a course in grant writing. Language proficiency, if relevant. See
website for details.

The graduate program in Cultural Anthropology fosters interdisciplinary research
and exchange and, in some cases, opportunities for funding with other Duke
University programs and departments. These include African and African-
American Studies (which offers a graduate certificate), the Duke/UNC Program
in Latin American Studies (which offers a graduate certificate), the Asian/Pacific
Studies Institute, the Center for South Asian Studies, Gender, Sexuality, and
Feminist Studies (which offers a graduate certificate), the Institute of Public
Policy, the Medical School (PhD/MD), The Nicholas School of the Environment,
and programs in comparative Islamic, Russian and European studies.

Graduate Fellowships provide tuition plus a living stipend for five years,
contingent on continued appropriate progress toward the Ph.D. degree.
Stipends and fellowships require service in the form of teaching assistance or
research assistance. Other university awards are given on a competitive basis to
outstanding students. These include the James B. Duke Fellowships,
International Fellowships, and Deans' Fellowships among others. Please review
the Graduate School financial support information to better understand how the
department and the Graduate School work together to assist Ph.D students with
their funding support. (https://gradschool.duke.edu/financial-support)



Statistical Information

PHD Degrees Granted To Females 1
PHD Degrees Granted To Males 4
Number of New Grad Students 6
Number of Male Grad Students 6
Number of Female Grad Students 12
Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding 100
2021-22 Number of Female Undergrad Students 17
BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES 16
BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males 3
Number of Male Undergrad Students 8
Number Of Total Grad Students 18
Number Of Total Undergrad Students 25
PHD Degrees Granted Total 5
PHD Degrees Granted To Females 1
PHD Degrees Granted To Males 2
Number of New Grad Students 1
Number of Male Grad Students 10
Number of Female Grad Students 10
Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding 100
Number of Female Undergrad Students 28
2020-21
BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES 12
BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males 5
Number of Male Undergrad Students 1
Number Of Total Grad Students 20
Number Of Total Undergrad Students 39
BA/BS Degrees Granted Total 17

PHD Degrees Granted Total 3



2019-20

2018-19

MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Males

Number of New Grad Students

Number of Male Grad Students

MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Female Grad Students

Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding
Number of Female Undergrad Students
BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Male Undergrad Students

Number Of Total Grad Students

Number Of Total Undergrad Students

BA/BS Degrees Granted Total

MA/MS Degrees Granted Total

PHD Degrees Granted Total

MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Males

Number of New Grad Students

Number of Male Grad Students

MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Female Grad Students

Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding
Number of Female Undergrad Students
BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males

BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Male Undergrad Students

AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES

10

13

23

38

11

11

23

49

13

1"

14

100

27

16



2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females
PHD Degrees Granted To Females
PHD Degrees Granted To Males
Number of New Grad Students
Number of Male Grad Students
MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Female Grad Students

Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding

Number of Female Undergrad Students
BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males

BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Male Undergrad Students

AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Males

Number of New Grad Students

Number of Male Grad Students

MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Female Grad Students

Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding

Number of Female Undergrad Students
BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males

BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Male Undergrad Students

AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Males

Number of New Grad Students

Number of Male Grad Students

MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Female Grad Students

Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding

Number of Female Undergrad Students
BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males

BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Male Undergrad Students

AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES

13

14

100

44

11

20

15

100

56

20

17

15

100

54

29

18



2014-15

2013-14

2012-13

MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females
PHD Degrees Granted To Females
PHD Degrees Granted To Males
Number of New Grad Students
Number of Male Grad Students
MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Female Grad Students

Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding

Number of Female Undergrad Students
BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males

BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Male Undergrad Students

AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Males

Number of New Grad Students

Number of Male Grad Students

MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Female Grad Students

Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding

Number of Female Undergrad Students
BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males

BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Male Undergrad Students

AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Males

Number of New Grad Students

Number of Male Grad Students

MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Female Grad Students

Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding

Number of Female Undergrad Students
BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males

BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Male Undergrad Students

AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES

16

17

100

69

31

16

19

100

67

22

15

18

100

63

22

14



2011-12

2010-11

MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females
PHD Degrees Granted To Females
PHD Degrees Granted To Males
Number of New Grad Students
Number of Male Grad Students
MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Female Grad Students

Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding

Number of Female Undergrad Students
BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males

BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Male Undergrad Students

AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Females

PHD Degrees Granted To Males

Number of New Grad Students

Number of Male Grad Students

MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Female Grad Students

Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding

Number of Female Undergrad Students
BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES
BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males

Number of Male Undergrad Students

15

20

100

76

21

1"

20

100

63

12

29



Program Contacts

Name

Patricia
Bodager

Lee Baker

Anne
Allison

Anne-Maria
Makhulu

Charles
Thompson

Charlie Piot

Christine
Folch

Harris
Solomon

J Matory

Orin Starn

Ralph
Litzinger

Rebecca
Stein

Katya
Wesolowski

Robin Kirk

Louise
Meintjes

Ara Wilson

Phone

Email

pbodager@duke.edu

Idbaker@duke.edu

anne.allison@duke.edu

amakhulu@duke.edu

cdthomps@duke.edu

charles.piot@duke.edu

christine.folch@duke.edu

hss7@duke.edu

j.lorand.matory@duke.edu

ostarn@duke.edu

rlitz@duke.edu

rIstein@duke.edu

katya.wesolowski@duke.edu

rights@duke.edu

meintjes@duke.edu

ara.wilson@duke.edu

Interest/Specialty Areas

History of US anthropology,
race, racism, democracy

Gender and sexuality, popular
culture, global culture,
children's mass media

Finance, magic and modernity,
cities, globalization

Oral history, ethnography,
community activism,
agriculture, farmworkers

Political economy, history,
culture theory,
transnationalism, postcolonial
theory, African diaspora

Water and energy politics,
environment

Medical anthropology, public
health, science and technology
studies, consumerism, food
studies, gender, sexuality

Anthropology of religion, of
ethnicity, and of education,
history and theory of
anthropology African and
African-inspired religions
around the Atlantic perimeter,
ethnic diversity in the African-
descended population of the
US, tertiary education as a
culture, gender, religion and
politics, transnationalism, spirit
possession

Culture and identity, history and
power, social movements,
sports

Ethnicity, nationalism and the
politics of culture, theories of
modernity, postsocialism,
development studies,
globalization and
environmentalism

Globalization and nationalism,
popular culture, post-colonial
theory and ethnography,
poststructural theory,
consumption, gender and
sexuality studies

Expressive culture and
globalization; the intersection
of play, sport and dance;
learning communities, social
inequalities and identities.

Human rights, terror, political
violence

Ethnomusicology, mediation
and transnational studies,
music as a symbolic system

Gender, culture, power

Geographic Area(s) of
Expertise

US, Australia

Japan

South Africa

Latin America, Mexico, US

Africa

Latin America

South Asia

Brazil, Nigeria, US

Native America, Latin
America

China

Middle East

Brazil and the African
Diaspora

Latin America, US

Southern Africa

Asia

Geographic Areas of
Expertise International

Australia,East Asia and the
Pacific,Western Hemisphere

East Asia and the
Pacific,Japan

Sub-Saharan Africa

Mexico,Western Hemisphere

Sub-Saharan Africa

Western Hemisphere

South and Central Asia

Brazil,Nigeria,Sub-Saharan
Africa

Western Hemisphere

China,East Asia and the
Pacific

Middle East and North Africa

Brazil, Western Hemisphere

Western Hemisphere

Sub-Saharan Africa

East Asia and the Pacific



Name

Edna
Andrews

Walter
Mignolo

William
Reddy

Irene
Silverblatt

Katherine
Ewing

William
O'Barr

Lillian
Rodermond

Tracie
Canada

Courtney
Lewis

Catherine
Mathers

Kearsley
Stewart

Phone

Email

eda@duke.edu

wmignolo@duke.edu

wmr@duke.edu

irene.silverblatt@duke.edu

ke2131@columbia.edu

william.obarr@duke.edu

lillian.rodermond@duke.edu

tracie.canada@duke.edu

courtney.lewis@duke.edu

catherine.mathers@duke.edu

k.stewart@duke.edu

Interest/Specialty Areas

Linguistic anthropology,
semiotics, language and
culture, Slavic and East
European languages

Globalization, coloniality at
large, justice, democracy,
human rights

History of capitalist social
orders, class, free contract

Politics of culture, state making
and colonization, ethnohistory,
gender

Anthropology and law,
sociolinguistics, discourse
analysis, mass media,
advertising

Geographic Area(s) of
Expertise

Modern/colonial world

West Europe, 19th-century
France

South America

Pakistan, Turkey and India,
and among Muslims in
Germany, The Netherlands,
and the United States.

Africa, US

Geographic Areas of
Expertise International

Europe / Eurasia,France

Western Hemisphere

Europe /
Eurasia,Germany,India,Middle
East and North
Africa,Pakistan,South and
Central Asia, Turkey,Western
Hemisphere

Sub-Saharan Africa






