Duke University, Department of Cultural Anthropology

Program Information	
Program Name	Duke University, Department of Cultural Anthropology
General Description / Special Programs	
Established	
Country	UNITED STATES
State	NC
City	Durham
Address Line 1	Campus Box 90091
Address Line 2	205 Friedl Building
Address Line 3	
Zip	
Fax	(919) 681-8483
Phone1	(919) 684-5012
Phone2	
Email1	
Email2	
Email3	
Website	http://www.culturalanthropology.duke.edu

Program Details	
Degrees Offered	Cultural Anthropology PhD, BA major
Tuition Information	
Highest Degree Offered	PhD
Certificate Info	
Other Degree Requirements	
AA/ AS Requirements	
BA/BS Field Areas	AnthropologyCultural Anthropology
BA/ BS Requirements	A total of ten courses distributed in the following manner: Cultural Anthropology 101, 301 and 302; six courses at the 100 level or above, including at least one at the 300 level or above; one additional cultural anthropology course at any level. Students must take at least five of their ten courses with instructors whose primary appointment is in the Department of Cultural Anthropology. No more than three courses may be transferred from other institutions or study abroad.
MA/ MS Requirements	
MA/MS Specializations	
PhD Field Areas	AnthropologyCultural Anthropology
Phd Requirements	Fifteen or 18 graded courses (depending on your track), no more than three independent studies. At least two courses in disciplines outside of Cultural Anthropology. Theories Exam at the end of the first year; portfolio; fieldwork specialization workshop; dissertation. All students are required to take a course on methods and a course in grant writing. Language proficiency, if relevant. See website for details.
Research Facilities	The graduate program in Cultural Anthropology fosters interdisciplinary research and exchange and, in some cases, opportunities for funding with other Duke University programs and departments. These include African and African-American Studies (which offers a graduate certificate), the Duke/UNC Program in Latin American Studies (which offers a graduate certificate), the Asian/Pacific Studies Institute, the Center for South Asian Studies, Gender, Sexuality, and Feminist Studies (which offers a graduate certificate), the Institute of Public Policy, the Medical School (PhD/MD), The Nicholas School of the Environment, and programs in comparative Islamic, Russian and European studies.
Support Opportunities	Graduate Fellowships provide tuition plus a living stipend for five years, contingent on continued appropriate progress toward the Ph.D. degree. Stipends and fellowships require service in the form of teaching assistance or research assistance. Other university awards are given on a competitive basis to outstanding students. These include the James B. Duke Fellowships, International Fellowships, and Deans' Fellowships among others. Please review the Graduate School financial support information to better understand how the department and the Graduate School work together to assist Ph.D students with their funding support. (https://gradschool.duke.edu/financial-support)
Library Resources	
Internships Available	
Internship Info	
Internship Required	
Publications	
Collections	
Grants Or Funding	
Misc Information	
Phd Specializations	
Certs Offered	

Statistical Information				
	PHD Degrees Granted To Females	1		
	PHD Degrees Granted To Males	4		
	Number of New Grad Students	6		
	Number of Male Grad Students	6		
	Number of Female Grad Students	12		
	Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding	100		
2021-22	Number of Female Undergrad Students	17		
	BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	16		
	BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males	3		
	Number of Male Undergrad Students	8		
	Number Of Total Grad Students	18		
	Number Of Total Undergrad Students	25		
	PHD Degrees Granted Total	5		
	PHD Degrees Granted To Females	1		
	PHD Degrees Granted To Males	2		
	Number of New Grad Students	1		
	Number of Male Grad Students	10		
	Number of Female Grad Students	10		
	Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding	100		
2020-21	Number of Female Undergrad Students	28		
2020-21	BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	12		
	BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males	5		
	Number of Male Undergrad Students	11		
	Number Of Total Grad Students	20		
	Number Of Total Undergrad Students	39		
	BA/BS Degrees Granted Total	17		
	PHD Degrees Granted Total	3		

	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females	0
	PHD Degrees Granted To Females	5
	PHD Degrees Granted To Males	1
	Number of New Grad Students	4
	Number of Male Grad Students	10
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males	0
	Number of Female Grad Students	13
	Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding	23
2019-20	Number of Female Undergrad Students	38
	BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	11
	BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males	2
	Number of Male Undergrad Students	11
	Number Of Total Grad Students	23
	Number Of Total Undergrad Students	49
	BA/BS Degrees Granted Total	13
	MA/MS Degrees Granted Total	0
	PHD Degrees Granted Total	6
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females	0
	PHD Degrees Granted To Females	2
	PHD Degrees Granted To Males	2
	Number of New Grad Students	4
	Number of Male Grad Students	11
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males	0
2040.40	Number of Female Grad Students	14
2018-19	Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding	100
	Number of Female Undergrad Students	27
	BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	16
	AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males	0
	BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males	8
	Number of Male Undergrad Students	9
	AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	0

	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females	0
	PHD Degrees Granted To Females	3
	PHD Degrees Granted To Males	2
	Number of New Grad Students	4
	Number of Male Grad Students	13
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males	0
	Number of Female Grad Students	14
2017-18	Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding	100
	Number of Female Undergrad Students	44
	BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	11
	AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males	0
	BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males	5
	Number of Male Undergrad Students	16
	AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	0
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females	0
	PHD Degrees Granted To Females	1
	PHD Degrees Granted To Males	5
	Number of New Grad Students	0
	Number of Male Grad Students	20
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males	0
2016-17	Number of Female Grad Students	15
2010-17	Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding	100
	Number of Female Undergrad Students	56
	BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	20
	AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males	0
	BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males	3
	Number of Male Undergrad Students	19
	AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	0
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females	0
	PHD Degrees Granted To Females	2
	PHD Degrees Granted To Males	0
	Number of New Grad Students	4
	Number of Male Grad Students	17
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males	0
2015-16	Number of Female Grad Students	15
	Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding	100
	Number of Female Undergrad Students	54
	BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	29
	AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males	0
	BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males	4
	Number of Male Undergrad Students	18
		0

	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females	0
	PHD Degrees Granted To Females	2
	PHD Degrees Granted To Males	1
	Number of New Grad Students	5
	Number of Male Grad Students	16
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males	0
2044 45	Number of Female Grad Students	17
2014-15	Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding	100
	Number of Female Undergrad Students	69
	BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	31
	AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males	0
	BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males	4
	Number of Male Undergrad Students	19
	AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	0
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females	0
	PHD Degrees Granted To Females	2
	PHD Degrees Granted To Males	1
	Number of New Grad Students	5
	Number of Male Grad Students	16
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males	0
2013-14	Number of Female Grad Students	19
2013-14	Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding	100
	Number of Female Undergrad Students	67
	BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	22
	AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males	0
	BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males	2
	Number of Male Undergrad Students	21
	AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	0
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females	0
	PHD Degrees Granted To Females	2
	PHD Degrees Granted To Males	0
	Number of New Grad Students	6
	Number of Male Grad Students	15
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males	0
2012-13	Number of Female Grad Students	18
2012-10	Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding	100
	Number of Female Undergrad Students	63
	BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	22
	AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males	0
	BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males	2
	Number of Male Undergrad Students	14

	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females	0
	PHD Degrees Granted To Females	2
	PHD Degrees Granted To Males	3
	Number of New Grad Students	6
	Number of Male Grad Students	15
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males	0
2044 42	Number of Female Grad Students	20
2011-12	Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding	100
	Number of Female Undergrad Students	76
	BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	21
	AA/AS Degrees Granted To Males	0
	BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males	2
	Number of Male Undergrad Students	19
	AA/AS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	0
	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Females	1
	PHD Degrees Granted To Females	1
	PHD Degrees Granted To Males	1
	Number of New Grad Students	5
	Number of Male Grad Students	11
2010-11	MA/MS Degrees Granted To Males	0
2010-11	Number of Female Grad Students	20
	Percentage OF FULL-TIME GRAD STUDENTS receiving funding	100
	Number of Female Undergrad Students	63
	BA/BS DEGREES GRANTED TO FEMALES	12
	BA/BS Degrees Granted To Males	5
	Number of Male Undergrad Students	29

Program Contacts					
Name	Phone	Email	Interest/Specialty Areas	Geographic Area(s) of Expertise	Geographic Areas of Expertise International
Patricia Bodager		pbodager@duke.edu			
Lee Baker		ldbaker@duke.edu	History of US anthropology, race, racism, democracy	US, Australia	Australia,East Asia and the Pacific,Western Hemisphere
Anne Allison		anne.allison@duke.edu	Gender and sexuality, popular culture, global culture, children's mass media	Japan	East Asia and the Pacific,Japan
Anne-Maria Makhulu		amakhulu@duke.edu	Finance, magic and modernity, cities, globalization	South Africa	Sub-Saharan Africa
Charles Thompson		cdthomps@duke.edu	Oral history, ethnography, community activism, agriculture, farmworkers	Latin America, Mexico, US	Mexico,Western Hemisphere
Charlie Piot		charles.piot@duke.edu	Political economy, history, culture theory, transnationalism, postcolonial theory, African diaspora	Africa	Sub-Saharan Africa
Christine Folch		christine.folch@duke.edu	Water and energy politics, environment	Latin America	Western Hemisphere
Harris Solomon		hss7@duke.edu	Medical anthropology, public health, science and technology studies, consumerism, food studies, gender, sexuality	South Asia	South and Central Asia
J Matory		j.lorand.matory@duke.edu	Anthropology of religion, of ethnicity, and of education, history and theory of anthropology African and African-inspired religions around the Atlantic perimeter, ethnic diversity in the African-descended population of the US, tertiary education as a culture, gender, religion and politics, transnationalism, spirit possession	Brazil, Nigeria, US	Brazil,Nigeria,Sub-Saharan Africa
Orin Starn		ostarn@duke.edu	Culture and identity, history and power, social movements, sports	Native America, Latin America	Western Hemisphere
Ralph Litzinger		rlitz@duke.edu	Ethnicity, nationalism and the politics of culture, theories of modernity, postsocialism, development studies, globalization and environmentalism	China	China,East Asia and the Pacific
Rebecca Stein		rlstein@duke.edu	Globalization and nationalism, popular culture, post-colonial theory and ethnography, poststructural theory, consumption, gender and sexuality studies	Middle East	Middle East and North Africa
Katya Wesolowski		katya.wesolowski@duke.edu	Expressive culture and globalization; the intersection of play, sport and dance; learning communities, social inequalities and identities.	Brazil and the African Diaspora	Brazil,Western Hemisphere
Robin Kirk		rights@duke.edu	Human rights, terror, political violence	Latin America, US	Western Hemisphere
Louise Meintjes		meintjes@duke.edu	Ethnomusicology, mediation and transnational studies, music as a symbolic system	Southern Africa	Sub-Saharan Africa
Ara Wilson		ara.wilson@duke.edu	Gender, culture, power	Asia	East Asia and the Pacific

Name	Phone	Email	Interest/Specialty Areas	Geographic Area(s) of Expertise	Geographic Areas of Expertise International
Edna Andrews		eda@duke.edu	Linguistic anthropology, semiotics, language and culture, Slavic and East European languages		
Walter Mignolo		wmignolo@duke.edu	Globalization, coloniality at large, justice, democracy, human rights	Modern/colonial world	
William Reddy		wmr@duke.edu	History of capitalist social orders, class, free contract	West Europe, 19th-century France	Europe / Eurasia,France
Irene Silverblatt		irene.silverblatt@duke.edu	Politics of culture, state making and colonization, ethnohistory, gender	South America	Western Hemisphere
Katherine Ewing		ke2131@columbia.edu		Pakistan, Turkey and India, and among Muslims in Germany, The Netherlands, and the United States.	Europe / Eurasia,Germany,India,Middle East and North Africa,Pakistan,South and Central Asia,Turkey,Western Hemisphere
William O'Barr		william.obarr@duke.edu	Anthropology and law, sociolinguistics, discourse analysis, mass media, advertising	Africa, US	Sub-Saharan Africa
Lillian Rodermond		lillian.rodermond@duke.edu			
Tracie Canada		tracie.canada@duke.edu			
Courtney Lewis		courtney.lewis@duke.edu			
Catherine Mathers		catherine.mathers@duke.edu			
Kearsley Stewart		k.stewart@duke.edu			